
                                                                                                                       

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Registration and opening remarks 
 
Thierry Maire, EHESS (Fr) 
The LGBTIQ movement in El Salvador: A 
discursive strategy between rights and 
religion 
 
Chloé Sussan-Molson, EHESS (Fr) 
Becoming Jewish (again): Jewish LGBTQ 
conversions from the inside in the 
anglophone world 
 
Salima Amari, Université de Lausanne (Fr) 
Islam and lesbianism: When religion puts 
homosexuality to the test  
 
Diako Yazdani, filmmaker (Fr) 
Viewing and discussion of Toutes les vies 
de Kojin 

12:45 
 
1:45 – 
3:15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3:15 

Lunch 
 
Panel: Sexual nationalisms and Islam in 
Western Europe 
 
Paul Mepschen, Utrecht University (En) 
Secularism, sexual democracy and 
nationalism in the Netherlands 
 
Iskandar Ahmad Abdalla, Freie 
Universität Berlin (En) 
Do queer Muslims need saving? 
Sexuality and politicizations of Muslim 
bodies in Germany 
 
Julie Minders Germe, Université libre de 
Bruxelles (En) 
Islam, nationalism, and sexuality in the 
public sphere in Belgium 
 
Break 

Panel: Queer Muslims: Navigating identity 
through community 
 
Adi Saleem Bharat, University of Michigan (En) 
How to be a queer Muslim? Reflections on 
race, religion, and representation in Singapore 
 
Shelina, Hidayah LGBT+ Muslims (En) 
Grassroots LGBT+ Muslim activism and 
advocacy in the UK 
 
Ludovic-Mohamed Zahed, CALEM Institute (En) 
The Quran and flesh: Ten years of Islamic 
intersectionality, visible in Marseille 
 
Break 
 
Searle Kochberg, University of Portsmouth (En) 
My Jewish London: Performance and Identity 
in Co-Creative Documentary Practice 
 
Closing remarks 

3:30 – 
5:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5:00 
 
5:15 – 
6:15 
 
 
6:15 – 
6:20 

Queer Faith: Marginalization, Citizenship, and Nationhood 

September 25th, 2020 
The University of Chicago Center in Paris 

 
10:30  
 
10:45 – 
11:15 
 
 
 
11:15 – 
11:45 
 
 
 
11:45 – 
12:15 
 
 
12:15 - 
12:45 



                                                                                                                       

 

Déjeuner 
 
Table ronde : Nationalismes sexuels et 
Islam en Europe de l’Ouest 
 
Paul Mepschen, Université d’Utrecht (En) 
Sécularisme, démocratie sexuelle et 
nationalisme aux Pays-Bas 
 
Iskandar Ahmad Abdalla, Freie 
Universität Berlin (En) 
Les musulmans queer ont-ils besoin 
d’être sauvés ? Sexualité et politisation 
des corps musulmans en Allemagne  
 
Julie Minders Germe, Université libre de 
Bruxelles (En) 
Islam, nationalisme et sexualité dans 
l’espace public en Belgique 
 
Pause 
 

12h45 
 
13h45 à 
15h15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
15h15 

Ouverture de la conférence 
 
Thierry Maire, EHESS (Fr) 
Le mouvement LGBTIQ à El Salvador : 
une stratégie discursive entre droits et 
religion 
 
Chloé Sussan-Molson, EHESS (Fr) 
(Re)devenir juif-ve-s : conversions de 
l’intérieur de personnes juives LGBTQ en 
sphère anglophone 
 
Salima Amari, Université de Lausanne (Fr) 
Islamité et lesbianité : l’homosexualité à 
l’épreuve de la foi 
 
Diako Yazdani, réalisateur (Fr) 
Extraits du documentaire Toutes les vies 
de Kojin et discussion 

10h30  
 
10h45 à 
11h15 
 
 
 
11h15 à 
11h45 
 
 
 
11h45 à 
12h15 
 
 
12h15 à 
2h45 

Table ronde : Musulman.e.s queer: négocier ses 
identités en faisant communauté 
 
Adi Saleem Bharat, University of Michigan (En) 
Comment être un musulman queer ? Réflexions 
sur la race, la religion et les représentations à 
Singapour 
 
Shelina, Hidayah LGBT+ Muslims  (En) 
Activisme et lutte par et pour les musulman.e.s 
LGBT+ au Royaume-Uni  
 
 
Ludovic-Mohamed Zahed, L’institut CALEM (En) 
Le coran et la chair : dix ans d’intersectionalité 
islamique, visible à Marseille 
 
Pause 
 
Searle Kochberg, University of Portsmouth (En) 
Mon Londres juif: performance et identité dans 
la création collective de documentaire  
 
Conclusion 

15h30 à 
17h00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
17h00 
 
17h15 à 
18h15 
 
 
18h15 à 
18h20 

La foi et le queer : 
marginalisation, citoyenneté et nationalisme en contexte minoritaire  

Le 25 septembre 2020 
The University of Chicago Center in Paris 

 


